Freedom of Information (Suburban Land Agency) Authorisation 2017

Notifiable instrument NI2017-560

made under the

Freedom of Information Act 1989, s22 (Decisions to be made by authorised persons)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Freedom of Information (Suburban Land Agency) Authorisation 2017.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Authorisation for decision-making

I authorise the people who from time to time occupy a senior executive public service position in the Suburban Land Agency to make decisions in respect of requests made under the *Freedom of Information Act 1989* (the Act).

4 Authorisation for decision-making related to the transfer of requests

I authorise the following people to make decisions for the purposes of section 15 of the Act -

- (a) the Chief Executive Officer; and
- (b) the Executive Director, Greenfield; and
- (c) the Director, Urban Projects, Sales and Marketing; and
- (d) the Director, Finance; and
- (e) the Business Operations Manager.

John Fitzgerald Chair Suburban Land Agency

16 October 2017